
TOWN OF WILSON’S MILLS  

4083 Wilson’s Mills Road – P. O. Box 448 – Wilson’s Mills, NC 27593 
Voice: 919-938-3885 – Fax: 919-938-1121 
Website: www.wilsonsmillsnc.org  

 
 

 
2026 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE                2026 MEETING SCHEDULE  

2026 New Year’s Day   Thursday, January 1   Town Council    Council Work Sessions   Planning Board 

Martin Luther King Jr. Day  Monday, January 19   (Third Monday)  (Fourth Monday)  (Fourth Monday) 

Good Friday    Friday, April 3            **Meetings at 6:30pm**          **Work sessions at 5:00pm**    **Meetings at 7:00pm** 

Memorial Day    Monday, May 25   Tuesday, January 20  Monday, January 26  Monday, January 26 

Independence Day (observed) Friday, July 3     Monday, February 16  Monday, February 23  Monday, February 23 

Labor Day     Monday, September 7   Monday, March 16  Monday, March 23  Monday, March 23 

Veteran’s Day    Wednesday, November 11  Monday, April 20  Monday, April 27  Monday, April 27 

Thanksgiving    Thursday, November 26   Monday, May 18  Tuesday, May 26  Tuesday, May 26  

Friday, November 27   Monday, June 15  Monday, June 22  Monday, June 22 

Christmas    Thursday, December 24   Monday, July 20  Monday, July 27   Monday, July 27 

Friday, December 25      Monday, August 17  Monday, August 24  Monday, August 24 

-------------------------------------------------------------   Monday, September 21  Monday, September 28  Monday, September 28 

2026 New Year’s Day   Friday, January 1   Monday, October 19  Monday, October 26  Monday, October 26 

         Monday, November 16  Monday, November 23  Monday, November 23 

         Monday, December 21  Monday, December 28  Monday, December 28 


